
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:112
ANSWERED ON:05.07.2004
PENDING HYDEL POWER AND IRRIGATION PROJECTS
Krishnadas Shri N.N.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the project proposals for Hydel Power and Irrigation pending with the Government for clearance, State-wise;

(b) the methodology being adopted for sorting out the applications and making the assessment and environment study before clearing the projects; and

(c) by when the pending projects are likely to be cleared ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) List of proposals pending for clearance is at Annexure.

(b)&(c) The proposals are considered by the Expert Committee for River Valley & Hydroelectric Projects. Considerations for environmental assessment generally include impacts on flora & fauna, impact on aquatic life, rehabilitation o f displaced persons, public health impacts and catchment area treatment. Based on the recommendations of the Expert Committee, the proposals are processed for approval. A final decision regarding grant of environmental clearance would be communicated within 120 days of receipt of complete information.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE IN RESPECT OF PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.112 FOR 05.07.2004 REGARDING
"PENDING HYDEL POWER AND IRRIGATION PROJECTS`

A. ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE

I .  Hydel Power

 Himachal Pradesh

1. Parbati Hydroelectric Project , Stage-III

 ammu & Kashmir

2. Uri-II Hydroelectric Project

II . Irrigation

 Bihar

3. Upper Kiul Reservoir Project

4. Punpun Barrage Scheme


 Gujarat

5. Sidumber Reservoir Project

 Maharashtra

6. Urmodi Irrigation Project

7 Temghar Irrigation Project

8. Gunjawani Irrigation Project

9. Dhom Balkawadi Irrigation Project
10. Tarali Irrigation Project
11. Tembhu Lift Irrigation Project

B. FORESTRY  CLEARANCE

I.  Hydel Power

 Himachal Pradesh

1. Patikari HEP

2. Power Project, Kulu

3. Sachi HEP

4. Toss Mini HEP

 Karnataka

5. Hydro project at Charmady
6. Mini Hydel at Dandella

 Punjab

7. HEP by Triveni Engg. Ltd. on Abhor Branch Canal

8. HEP by Triveni Engg. Ltd. on Abhor Canal Road

9. Akhara Mini Hydel

II. Irrigation

 Chattisgarh


10. Silotta Irrigation
11. Rajadera Tank
12. Canal at Hardi
13. Bango Irrigation
14. Dam in Bagdi

 Maharashtra

15. Andhali Tunnel
16. Irrigation Scheme at Bulhar
17. Dahyane Irrigation
18. Manudevi MI Tank
19. Harimahu MI Tank
20. Haranbari LB Canal
21. Chinchpani MI Tank

 Madhya Pradesh

22. Irrigation project at Maheshpur
23. Rajghat Canal
24. Indira Sagar Main Canal
25. Kandiya Kundiya MI Tank
26. Balakwada Tank

 Gujarat

27. Bhadar − II

 Sikkim

28. Rolep HEP

 West Bengal

29. Bicanal from Kangsabati

 Uttaranchal

30. Irrigation Canal in Sanda
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